The Order of the Court is stated below:Dated:March 23, 2017/s/BAI10:39:53 PMDist

d below: /s/ BARRY LAWRENC District Court Judge

CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUN STATE OF UTAH.

DATE 031 a DEPUT

HSP,

DEPUTY

F

THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

AMERICAN FAMILY CO. A/S/O LTH PROPERTIES, LLC

SPENCER B. LYTHGOE #11921 CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES

8619 S. Sandy Pkwy., Ste. 111

Telephone: (801) 255-7475 Facsimile: (801) 255-7526 File Reference No. 2160931

Attorney for Plaintiff

Sandy, UT 84070

Plaintiff,

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Civil No. 170900540 Judge Barry Lawrence

vs.

GREG JOHNSON ENJOLIC BATEMAN

Defendants .

Defendants, Greg Johnson and Enjolic Bateman, have failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default has been entered.

Now upon the application of plaintiff to the above-entitled Court, based upon the

Defendant's failure to appear and answer Plaintiff's Complaint, judgment is entitled as follows:

- For Judgment in the principal sum of \$3,364.04, together with an insurance deductible in the amount of \$1,000.00.
- 2. For plaintiff's cost incurred herein in the sum of \$220.00.

The total Judgment of \$4,584.04 shall bear interest at the rate of 2.87% per annum until

paid in full.

• • •

. .

The judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs expended in collecting said judgment by execution or otherwise as shall be established by declaration.

ORDERED BY THE COURT AS DESIGNATED BY THE COURT STAMP AT THE TOP OF THIS DOCUMENT

SPENCER B. LYTHGOE #11921 CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES Attorney for Creditor 8619 S. Sandy Pkwy., Ste. 111 Sandy, UT 84070 Telephone: (801) 255-7475 Facsimile: (801) 255-7526 File Reference No. 2160931 sbl@cannonfirm.com

THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

AMERICAN FAMILY CO. A/S/O LTH PROPERTIES, LLC

Plaintiff,

JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET

VS.

GREG JOHNSON ENJOLIC BATEMAN Civil No. 170900540 Judge Barry Lawrence

Defendants .

The American Family Co. a/s/o LTH Properties, LLC in this action, as Judgment Creditor,

provides the following information in compliance with §78B-5-201.

- 1. The correct name of the Judgment Debtor(s): Greg Johnson and Enjolic Bateman.
- The correct last known address(es) of the Judgment Debtor(s): 5165 W 5400 S, Salt Lake City UT 84118 and 5165 W 5400 S, Salt Lake City UT 84118.
- 3. The Social Security Number of Debtor(s): ***_**-4461 and ***-**-7453; Date of

Birth: July 20, 1980 and August 27, 1979; Driver's License Number: and .

- 4. The name of the Judgment Creditor is American Family Co. a/s/o LTH Properties, LLC.
- 5. The address of the Judgment Creditor is P.O. Box 3328, Englewood, CO, 80155.
- 6. The amount of the Judgment is \$4,584.04.

.

- 7. The Judgment was entered on March 23, 2017.
- 8. The Judgment Creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney, and the records of this Court in which the Judgment was entered. Any information required by §78B-5-201 that has not been provided for in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

/s/ Spencer B. Lythgoe

SPENCER B. LYTHGOE Attorney for Plaintiff

3RD DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO vs. GREG JOHNSON et al. CASE NUMBER 170900540 Miscellaneous

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE BARRY LAWRENCE

PARTIES

Plaintiff - AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO Represented by: BRYAN CANNON Represented by: JEFFERSON CANNON

Defendant - GREG JOHNSON

Defendant - ENJOLIC BATEMAN

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Т	otal Revenue Amount Due:	190.00
	Amount Paid:	190.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K	
	Original Amount Due:	185.00
	Amended Amount Due:	185.00
	Amount Paid:	185.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00
	Daranee	0.00
REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES	
	Original Amount Due:	1.00
	Amended Amount Due:	1.00
	1.00	
	0.00	
	0.00	
REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION	
	Original Amount Due:	4.00
	Amended Amount Due:	4.00
	Amount Paid:	4.00
	Amount Credit:	0.00
	Balance:	0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS 01-26-2017 Filed: Complaint 01-26-2017 Case filed by efiler CASE NUMBER: 170900540 Miscellaneous

01-26-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 185.00	
01-26-2017	Fee Account created	
01-26-2017	COMPLAINT 2K-10K 185.00	
01-26-2017	Note: discovery tier set to 1	
01-26-2017	Judge BARRY LAWRENCE assigned.	
01-26-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-20-2017	Filed: Affidavit/Declaration of Costs	
03-20-2017	Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)	
03-20-2017	Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)	
03-20-2017	Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration	
03-20-2017	Filed: Order (Proposed) Military	
03-20-2017	Filed: SCRA Scrub	
	Filed: SCRA Scrub	
	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-22-2017	Filed return: Summons on Return	
	Party Served: ENJOLIC BATEMAN	
	Service Type: Personal	
	Service Date:	
	Garnishee:	
03-22-2017	Filed return: Summons on Return	
	Party Served: GREG JOHNSON	
	Service Type: Personal	
	Service Date:	
	Garnishee:	
03-22-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-22-2017	Filed: Default Certificate	
03-22-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-23-2017	Filed order: Order Military	
	Judge BARRY LAWRENCE	
	Signed March 23, 2017	
03-23-2017	Filed judgment: Default Judgment	
	Judge BARRY LAWRENCE	
	Signed March 23, 2017	
03-23-2017	Judgment # 1 Entered 4,584.04	blawrenc
05 25 2017	oudgmente # 1 Entered 4,504.04	DIAWICIIC
	Creditor : AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO	
	Debtor : GREG JOHNSON	
	Debtor : ENJOLIC BATEMAN	
	185.00 FilingFees	
	4,364.04 Principal	
	35.00 ProcServFee	
	0.00 Judgment Grand Total	
03-23-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-23-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-24-2017	**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement	
03-24-2017	Filed: Notice of Entry of Judgment	
03-24-2017	Filed: Notice of Judgment Lien	
03-24-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification	
03-24-2017	Case Disposition is Judgment	
	Disposition Judge is BARRY LAWRENCE	
03-30-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00	

CASE NUMBER: 170900540 Miscellaneous

03-30-2017	Fee Account created
03-30-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
03-30-2017	Fee Account created
03-30-2017	CERTIFIED COPIES 1.00
	Note: Mail Payment;
03-07-2018	Filed: Motion in Supplemental Proceedings
	Filed by: AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO
03-07-2018	Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)
03-07-2018	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
03-07-2018	Filed: Motion in Supplemental Proceedings
	Filed by: AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO
03-07-2018	Filed: Supplemental Order (Proposed)
03-07-2018	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
03-07-2018	Issued: Supplemental Order 4/18/18
	Clerk JANET ROGERS
03-07-2018	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
03-08-2018	Issued: Supplemental Order
	Clerk SHERRY SCHAAT
03-08-2018	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-08-2019	Filed: Substitution of Counsel and Withdrawal
04-08-2019	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Party Details

All Parties									
Case Number	Case Type	Party Name	Party Type	Birth Date	Address	Address2	City	State	Zip Code
170900540	MI	GREG JOHNSON	DEF	1980-07- 20	5165 W 5400 S	1	KEARNS	UT	84118
170900540	MI	ENJOLIC BATEMAN	DEF	1979-08- 27	5165 W 5400 S		KEARNS	UT	84118
170900540	MI	AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO	PLA		P.O. BOX 3328		ENGLEWOOD	CO	80155

Debtors							
Party Name	SSN	Country	Driver License #	Driver License State	Business Phone	Fax #	Pro Se
GREG JOHNSON	XXX-XX-4461				•		
ENJOLIC BATEMAN	XXX-XX-7453						

Creditors				
Party Name				
AMERICAN FAMILY CO ASO LTH PRO				

Close